

22 April 2023

The BSE Limited  
PJ Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400001.  
Scrip Code: 532175

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai-400 051.  
Scrip Code: CYIENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the copy of the newspaper advertisement published in Business Standard all editions (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) on 22 April 2023 in connection with the Financials results declared by Board of Directors on 20 April 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you  
For Cyient Limited

Sudheendhra Putty  
Company Secretary

# CYIENT

## CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India.  
Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 - 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com  
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

## Annexure - 1(A)

Consolidated statement of cash flows:	For the year ended		For the year ended	
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	
	Audited		Audited	
Particulars				
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Profit for the year	5,144		5,223	
Adjustments for:				
Tax expense	1,668		1,761	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,566		1,922	
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment and termination of leases (net)	(69)		(29)	
Finance costs	1,000		393	
Interest income	(289)		(479)	
Dividend from mutual funds	(31)		-	
Liabilities no longer required written back	(1)		-	
Share-based payments to employees	307		130	
Loss/ (gain) on fair valuation of financial assets and financial liability	16		(11)	
Provision for expected credit loss, net	336		36	
Fair value changes in liability towards acquisition of business	22		52	
Gain on fair valuation of equity instruments	(59)		(19)	
Unrealised forex gain (net)	(298)		(9)	
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>		<b>10,312</b>		<b>8,970</b>
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:				
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:				
Trade receivables	(2,274)		744	
Other financial assets	(1,064)		(725)	
Inventories	(1,560)		(1,203)	
Other assets	(634)		(609)	
Adjustments for increase in operating liabilities:				
Trade payables	560		756	
Other liabilities	1,037		45	
Provisions	450		19	
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>		<b>6,827</b>		<b>7,997</b>
Net income taxes paid		(1,288)		(1,652)
<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>		<b>5,539</b>		<b>6,345</b>
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(675)		(647)	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	23		21	
Investments in:				
- mutual funds	(5,767)		(2,000)	
- bonds	(1,153)		(2,279)	
- commercial paper	(294)		-	
- equity instruments	(102)		(278)	
Proceeds from sale of investments in:				
- mutual funds	5,535		1,307	
- bonds	1,121		-	
Interest received	413		545	
Dividend received from mutual funds	31		-	
Payment towards acquisition of a business (refer note (ii) below)	(8,989)		(225)	
Movement in other bank balances	(470)		(267)	
<b>Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)</b>		<b>(10,327)</b>		<b>(3,823)</b>
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Purchase of treasury shares	-		(950)	
Proceeds from shares issued on exercise of associate stock options	79		121	
Interest paid	(658)		(166)	
Proceeds from non-current borrowings*	1,797		-	
Repayment of non-current borrowings	(315)		(447)	
Movement in current borrowings (net)*	2,029		(98)	
Repayment of lease liabilities	(1,369)		(962)	
(Repayment of)/proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	(26)		9	
Dividends paid (includes transfer to investor education and protection fund)	(2,630)		(2,952)	
<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>		<b>(1,093)</b>		<b>(5,445)</b>
<b>Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)</b>		<b>(5,881)</b>		<b>(2,923)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year		11,118		13,989
Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents		265		52
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (refer note below)</b>		<b>5,502</b>		<b>11,118</b>
<b>Note:</b>				
(i) Cash and cash equivalents comprises of				
Balances with banks				
in current accounts		5,200		3,682
in deposit accounts		347		5,103
Deposits with financial institutions		-		3,150
Cheques on hand		22		-
Unpaid dividend		28		19
Remittances in transit		618		203
		6,215		12,157
Bank overdraft account balances		(713)		(1,039)
		<b>5,502</b>		<b>11,118</b>

## (ii) Net cash outflow on acquisition of business:

Particulars	For the year ended		For the year ended	
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	
Consideration paid in cash		11,323		300
Less: Cash and cash equivalent balances acquired on the acquisition		(2,334)		(75)
<b>Net cash outflow on acquisition of business</b>		<b>8,989</b>		<b>225</b>

\* During the year, the Group has converted short term borrowings to long term borrowings amounting to ₹ 3,076 Mn.

For a detailed investor update please visit our website: [www.cyient.com](http://www.cyient.com) or mail to [company.secretary@cyient.com](mailto:company.secretary@cyient.com)

## Annexure - 1(B)

Standalone statement of cash flows:	For the year ended		For the year ended	
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	
	Audited		Audited	
Particulars				
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Profit for the year	3,548		5,691	
Adjustments for:				
Tax expense	1,075		1,119	
Dividend from subsidiary	-		(1,711)	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,135		967	
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment and termination of leases (net)	(125)		(29)	
Finance costs	166		104	
Interest income	(334)		(539)	
Dividend from mutual funds	(31)		-	
Loss/ (gain) on fair valuation of financial assets and financial liability	1		(9)	
Share-based payment to employees	212		115	
Provision for expected credit loss (net)	164		26	
Gain on sale of equity investment	(7)		-	
Unrealised forex loss (net)	22		1	
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>		<b>5,826</b>		<b>5,735</b>
Changes in working capital:				
Adjustments for increase in operating assets:				
Trade receivables	(2,472)		(293)	
Other financial assets	(640)		(287)	
Other assets	(48)		(289)	
Adjustments for increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities:				
Trade payables	307		(115)	
Other current liabilities	156		(711)	
Provisions	79		59	
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>		<b>3,208</b>		<b>4,099</b>
Net income taxes paid		(554)		(1,085)
<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>		<b>2,654</b>		<b>3,014</b>
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(320)		(524)	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	22		4	
Investments in:				
- subsidiaries	(5,608)		-	
- mutual funds	(5,767)		(2,000)	
- bonds	(1,153)		(2,279)	
- commercial paper	(294)		-	
Proceeds from sale of investments in:				
- mutual funds	5,535		1,307	
- bonds	1,121		-	
Proceeds from sale of equity investment	892		-	
Loans given to subsidiaries	(298)		(825)	
Loans repaid by subsidiaries	213		647	
Interest received	395		438	
Dividend received from mutual funds	31		-	
Dividend received from subsidiary	-		1,711	
Payment towards acquisition of business	(1,747)		(1)	
Movement in other bank balances (net)	-		(1)	
<b>Net cash used in investing activities (B)</b>		<b>(6,978)</b>		<b>(1,522)</b>
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Purchase of treasury shares	-		(950)	
Proceeds from issue of equity shares (includes share application money)	79		121	
Interest paid	(26)		(3)	
Repayment of lease liabilities	(729)		(506)	
(Repayment of)/proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	(26)		9	
Dividends paid (includes transfer to investor education and protection fund)	(2,630)		(2,952)	
<b>Net cash used in financing activities (C)</b>		<b>(3,332)</b>		<b>(4,281)</b>
<b>Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)</b>		<b>(7,656)</b>		<b>(2,789)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year		8,748		11,541
Exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents		60		(4)
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (refer note below)</b>		<b>1,152</b>		<b>8,748</b>
<b>Note:</b>				
Cash and cash equivalents comprises of				
Balances with banks				
in current accounts		756		476
in deposit accounts		285		5,103
Deposits with financial institutions		-		3,150
Unpaid dividend account		28		19
Remittances in transit		83		-
		<b>1,152</b>		<b>8,748</b>

**National Centre for Radio Astrophysics**  
TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH  
Savitribai Phule Pune University Campus, Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007.

Corrigendum-1 Date:- 22.04.2023

Refer our GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE No. 01 / 2022-2023 for (a) Computer Servers (b) Compute Rack Servers. Due dates are extended as under:

Downloading of Tender	Upto : 22.05.2023, upto 18.00 hrs.
Due date for Submission of Tender	Upto : 29.05.2023, upto 18.00 hrs.
Date for Opening of Techno Commercial Bid	30.05.2023 at 14.30 hrs.

(Part I) (If sufficient bids are received).

For details visit: <http://www.ncra.tifr.res.in/ncra/nra1/public-tenders-1>

**HEG LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: Mandideep (Near Bhopal), Distt. Raisen-462046, Madhya Pradesh, Tel: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522.  
Corp. Off.: Bhillwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida-201301 (U.P.), Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: 0120-4277841; CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290  
E-mail: [heg.investor@ijnbhilwara.com](mailto:heg.investor@ijnbhilwara.com); Website: [www.heg ltd.com](http://www.heg ltd.com)

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificate(s) have been reported lost/ misplaced. Any person who has any claim in respect of any of these shares should communicate the same at Company's Registered Office/Corporate Office within 15 days from the date of this Notice. The Company will start the process to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s)/ Letter(s) of Confirmation, wherever applicable, in case no objection is received.

S.N.	F. No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	S/C No.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares
1	70553	Pradip Narayan Saraf Charulata Pradip Saraf	73095	10279691- 10279740	50
2	6205	J J Khanna Lalita Khanna	66861	9967991- 9968040	50
			87251	11115569- 11115606	38
			229491-229495	25013435-25013522	88
3	37302	Anita Mathur Atul Kumar	296074-296075	2892823-28928922	100
4	64011	Lalita Gupta R.A Gupta	328168	30532366- 30532415	50
5	S-1024	Santosh Kumar Daga	9116-9117	2396851-2396950	100
6	*G-48	Goverdhan Lal Kapoor	2821	2203801-2203850	50
			18204	7616599-7616618	20
			352462-352463	33720035-33720104	70
7	*12784	Kanalial Bhunia	73446	10297241-10297290	50
			74083	10329091-10329140	100
			247802-247803	25314540-25314639	50
8	*34649	Sharmila Singh	126051	16955166-16955215	50
			290985	28674605-28674654	50

\*Shares mentioned at serial no. 6, 7 & 8 reported lost/misplaced and related to IEPF Claim.

for HEG LIMITED  
(Vivek Chaudhary)  
Company Secretary (A-13263)

Date : 21.04.2023  
Place : Noida

**wipro**

**WIPRO LIMITED**

Registered Office: Doddakannelli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560 035.  
CIN: L32102KA1945PLC020800 Tel: +91-80-2844 0011  
Website: [www.wipro.com](http://www.wipro.com); E-mail: [corp-secretarial@wipro.com](mailto:corp-secretarial@wipro.com)

**NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE**

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholder that share certificate pertaining to the equity shares held by the shareholder, as per details given below are stated to have been lost/misplaced and holder has applied for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Sl. No.	Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	No. of shares	Share certificate No.	Distinctive No.	
					From	To
1	KALPANA DEVIDAS	WPL002241	27500	10113	1393494324	1393521823
Total Shares			27500			

Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificate. Any person (s) who has/ have any claims in respect of the said share certificate could lodge such claims with the Company or its Registrar at the address mentioned here within 15 days of publication of this notice. After which no claim will be entertained and Company will proceed to consider issuing duplicate share certificate to the above mentioned shareholder. Any person dealing with the above share certificate shall be doing so, solely at his /her risk as to costs and consequences and the Company shall not be responsible for it any way.

**Wipro Limited**  
Regd. Office: Doddakannelli,  
Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru - 560 035

**Share Transfer Agents:**  
**KFin Technologies Limited,**  
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana.  
Toll Free No.: 1800 309 4001

For **WIPRO LIMITED**  
M Sanaula Khan  
Company Secretary

Date: April 21, 2023  
Place: Bengaluru

**WENDT**  
**WENDT (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN No: L85110KA1980PLC003913  
Regd Office: 105, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Cauvery Block, National Games Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore - 560 047.

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023**  
(Rs in lakhs, except EPS)

SL No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results				Consolidated Financial Results			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Audited	Audited	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	5,570	4,444	19,390	16,002	5,893	4,775	21,024	17,881
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax	1,603	995	5,250	3,541	1,647	1,028	5,302	3,691
3	Exceptional item (refer note 2)	-	74	-	74	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,603	1,069	5,250	3,615	1,647	1,028	5,302	3,691
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,245	797	4,012	2,710	1,279	747	4,009	2,707
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive income after tax)	1,275	819	4,018	2,656	1,319	788	4,175	2,658
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve			16,733	14,214			18,671	15,996
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for the period - not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)	62.25	39.81	200.58	135.49				

## CYIENT

## CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana, India.  
Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 – 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com  
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

## Annexure - 1(A)

Consolidated statement of cash flows:	For the year ended		For the year ended	
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	
	Audited		Audited	
Particulars				
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Profit for the year	5,144		5,223	
Adjustments for:				
Tax expense	1,668		1,761	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,566		1,922	
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment and termination of leases (net)	(69)		(29)	
Finance costs	1,000		393	
Interest income	(289)		(479)	
Dividend from mutual funds	(31)		-	
Liabilities no longer required written back	(1)		-	
Share-based payments to employees	307		130	
Loss/ (gain) on fair valuation of financial assets and financial liability	16		(1)	
Provision for expected credit loss, net	336		36	
Fair value changes in liability towards acquisition of business	22		52	
Gain on fair valuation of equity instruments	(59)		(19)	
Unrealised forex gain (net)	(298)		(9)	
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>		10,312		8,970
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:				
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:				
Trade receivables	(2,274)		744	
Other financial assets	(1,064)		(725)	
Inventories	(1,560)		(1,203)	
Other assets	(634)		(609)	
Adjustments for increase in operating liabilities:				
Trade payables	560		756	
Other liabilities	1,037		45	
Provisions	450		19	
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>		6,827		7,997
Net income taxes paid		(1,288)		(1,652)
<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>		5,539		6,345
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(675)		(647)	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	23		21	
Investments in:				
- mutual funds	(5,767)		(2,000)	
- bonds	(1,153)		(2,279)	
- commercial paper	(294)		-	
- equity instruments	(102)		(278)	
Proceeds from sale of investments in:				
- mutual funds	5,535		1,307	
- bonds	1,121		-	
Interest received	413		545	
Dividend received from mutual funds	31		-	
Payment towards acquisition of a business (refer note (ii) below)	(8,989)		(225)	
Movement in other bank balances	(470)		(267)	
<b>Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)</b>		(10,327)		(3,823)
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Purchase of treasury shares	-		(950)	
Proceeds from shares issued on exercise of associate stock options	79		121	
Interest paid	(658)		(166)	
Proceeds from non-current borrowings*	1,797		-	
Repayment of non-current borrowings	(315)		(447)	
Movement in current borrowings (net)*	2,029		(98)	
Repayment of lease liabilities	(1,369)		(962)	
(Repayment of)/proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	(26)		9	
Dividends paid (includes transfer to investor education and protection fund)	(2,630)		(2,952)	
<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>		(1,093)		(5,445)
<b>Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)</b>		(5,881)		(2,923)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year		11,118		13,989
Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents		265		52
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (refer note below)</b>		5,502		11,118
<b>Note:</b>				
(i) Cash and cash equivalents comprises of				
Balances with banks				
in current accounts		5,200		3,682
in deposit accounts		347		5,103
Deposits with financial institutions		-		3,150
Cheques on hand		22		-
Unpaid dividend		28		19
Remittances in transit		618		203
		6,215		12,157
Bank overdraft account balances		(713)		(1,039)
		5,502		11,118

## (ii) Net cash outflow on acquisition of business:

Particulars	For the year ended		For the year ended	
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	
Consideration paid in cash		11,323		300
Less: Cash and cash equivalent balances acquired on the acquisition		(2,334)		(75)
<b>Net cash outflow on acquisition of business</b>		<b>8,989</b>		<b>225</b>

\* During the year, the Group has converted short term borrowings to long term borrowings amounting to ₹ 3,076 Mn.

For a detailed investor update please visit our website: [www.cyient.com](http://www.cyient.com) or mail to [company.secretary@cyient.com](mailto:company.secretary@cyient.com)

## Annexure - 1(B)

Standalone statement of cash flows:	For the year ended		For the year ended	
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	
	Audited		Audited	
Particulars				
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Profit for the year	3,548		5,691	
Adjustments for:				
Tax expense	1,075		1,119	
Dividend from subsidiary	-		(1,711)	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,135		967	
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment and termination of leases (net)	(125)		(29)	
Finance costs	166		104	
Interest income	(334)		(539)	
Dividend from mutual funds	(31)		-	
Loss/ (gain) on fair valuation of financial assets and financial liability	1		(9)	
Share-based payment to employees	212		115	
Provision for expected credit loss (net)	164		26	
Gain on sale of equity investment	(7)		-	
Unrealised forex loss (net)	22		1	
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>		5,826		5,735
Changes in working capital:				
Adjustments for increase in operating assets:				
Trade receivables	(2,472)		(293)	
Other financial assets	(640)		(287)	
Other assets	(48)		(289)	
Adjustments for increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities:				
Trade payables	307		(115)	
Other current liabilities	156		(711)	
Provisions	79		59	
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>		3,208		4,099
Net income taxes paid		(54)		(1,085)
<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>		2,654		3,014
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(320)		(524)	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	22		4	
Investments in:				
- subsidiaries	(5,608)		-	
- mutual funds	(5,767)		(2,000)	
- bonds	(1,153)		(2,279)	
- commercial paper	(294)		-	
Proceeds from sale of investments in:				
- mutual funds	5,535		1,307	
- bonds	1,121		-	
Proceeds from sale of equity investment	892		-	
Loans given to subsidiaries	(298)		(825)	
Loans repaid by subsidiaries	213		647	
Interest received	395		438	
Dividend received from mutual funds	31		-	
Dividend received from subsidiary	-		1,711	
Payment towards acquisition of business	(1,747)		(1)	
Movement in other bank balances (net)	-		-	
<b>Net cash used in investing activities (B)</b>		(6,978)		(1,522)
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Purchase of treasury shares	-		(950)	
Proceeds from issue of equity shares (includes share application money)	79		121	
Interest paid	(26)		(3)	
Repayment of lease liabilities	(729)		(506)	
(Repayment of)/proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	(26)		9	
Dividends paid (includes transfer to investor education and protection fund)	(2,630)		(2,952)	
<b>Net cash used in financing activities (C)</b>		(3,332)		(4,281)
<b>Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)</b>		(7,656)		(2,789)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year		8,748		11,541
Exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents		60		(4)
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (refer note below)</b>		1,152		8,748
<b>Note:</b>				
Cash and cash equivalents comprises of				
Balances with banks				
in current accounts		756		476
in deposit accounts		285		5,103
Deposits with financial institutions		-		3,150
Unpaid dividend account		28		19
Remittances in transit		83		-
		1,152		8,748

**National Centre for Radio Astrophysics**  
TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH  
Savitribai Phule Pune University Campus, Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007.

**Corrigendum-1** Date:- 22.04.2023

Refer our GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE No. 01 / 2022-2023 for (a) Computer Servers (b) Compute Rack Servers. Due dates are extended as under:

Downloading of Tender	Upto : 22.05.2023, upto 18.00 hrs.
Due date for Submission of Tender	Upto : 29.05.2023, upto 18.00 hrs.
Date for Opening of Techno Commercial Bid	30.05.2023 at 14.30 hrs.

(Part I) (If sufficient bids are received).  
For details visit: <http://www.ncra.tifr.res.in/ncra/ncra1/public-tenders-1>

**HEG LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: Mandideep (Near Bhopal), Distt. Raipur-462046, Madhya Pradesh, Tel: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522.  
Corp. Off.: Bhiwarra Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida-201301 (U.P.), Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: 0120-4277841; CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290  
E-mail: [heg.investor@ijnhbhwarra.com](mailto:heg.investor@ijnhbhwarra.com); Website: [www.heg ltd.com](http://www.heg ltd.com)

**NOTICE** is hereby given that the following Share Certificate(s) have been reported lost/ misplaced. Any person who has any claim in respect of any of these shares should communicate the same at Company's Registered Office/Corporate Office within 15 days from the date of this Notice. The Company will start the process to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s)/ Letter(s) of Confirmation, wherever applicable, in case no objection is received.

S.N.	F. No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	S/C No.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares
1	70553	Pradip Narayan Saraf Charulata Pradip Saraf	73095	10279691-10279740	50
2	6205	J J Khanna Lalita Khanna	66861	9967991-9968040	50
			87251	11115569-11115606	38
3	37302	Anita Mathur Atul Kumar	229491-229495	25013435-25013522	88
			296074-296075	28928823-28928922	100
4	64011	Lalita Gupta R.A Gupta	328168	30532366-30532415	50
5	S-1024	Santosh Kumar Daga	9116-9117	2396851-2396950	100
*6	*G-48	Goverdhan Lal Kapoor	2821	2203801-2203850	50
			18204	7616599-7616618	20
*7	*12784	Kanalal Bhunia	352462-352463	33720035-33720104	70
			73446	10297241-10297290	50
*8	*34649	Sharmila Singh	74083	10329091-10329140	100
			247802-247803	25314540-25314639	50
*8	*34649	Sharmila Singh	126051	16955166-16955215	50
			290985	28674605-28674654	50

\*Shares mentioned at serial no. 6, 7 & 8 reported lost/misplaced and related to LEFF Claim for HEG LIMITED (Vivek Chaudhary)  
Date : 21.04.2023  
Place : Noida  
Company Secretary (A-13263)

**wipro**  
WIPRO LIMITED

Registered Office: Doddakannelli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560 035.  
CIN: L32102KA1945PLC020800 Tel: +91-80-2844 0011  
Website: [www.wipro.com](http://www.wipro.com); E-mail: [corp-secretarial@wipro.com](mailto:corp-secretarial@wipro.com)

**NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE**

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholder that share certificate pertaining to the equity shares held by the shareholder, as per details given below are stated to have been lost/misplaced and holder has applied for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Sl. No.	Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	No. of shares	Share certificate No.	Distinctive No.	
					From	To
1	KALPANA DEVIDAS	WPL002241	27500	10113	1393494324	1393521823
Total Shares			27500			

Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificate. Any person (s) who has/ have any claims in respect of the said share certificate could lodge such claims with the Company or its Registrar at the address mentioned here within 15 days of publication of this notice. After which no claim will be entertained and Company will proceed to consider issuing duplicate share certificate to the above mentioned shareholder. Any person dealing with the above share certificate shall be doing so, solely at his /her risk as to costs and consequences and the Company shall not be responsible for it any way.

**Wipro Limited**  
Regd. Office: Doddakannelli,  
Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru - 560 035

**Share Transfer Agents:**  
KFin Technologies Limited,  
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana.  
Toll Free No.: 1800 309 4001

For **WIPRO LIMITED**  
M Sanaula Khan  
Company Secretary  
Date: April 21, 2023  
Place: Bengaluru

**WENDT**  
WENDT (INDIA) LIMITED  
CIN No: L85110KA1980PLC003913  
Regd Office: 105, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Cauvery Block, National Games Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore - 560 047.

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023**  
(Rs in lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results				Consolidated Financial Results			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Revenue from Operations	5,570	4,444	19,390	16,002	5,893	4,775	21,024	17,881
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax	1,603	995	5,250	3,541	1,647	1,028	5,302	3,691
3	Exceptional item (refer note 2)	-	74	-	74	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,603	1,069	5,250	3,615	1,647	1,028	5,302	3,691
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,245	797	4,012	2,710	1,279	747	4,009	2,707
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive income after tax)	1,275	819	4,018	2,656	1,319	788	4,175	2,658
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve			16,733	14,214			18,671	15,996
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) for the period - not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)	62.25	39.81	200.58	135.49	63.96	37.34	200.45	135.34
	Basic and Diluted EPS: (₹)								

**Notes:** 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited / Yearly audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com),

పసిడి డిమాండ్ కు దెబ్బ

- ఆధిక ధరల ప్రభావం
• అక్షయ తృతీయ అమ్మకాల్లో పతనమే..!
• 10 గ్రాముల ధర రూ.60,550

తాజాగా రూ.61వేల చేరువలో ఉంది. శుక్రవారం న్యూఢిల్లీ బులియన్ మార్కెట్ లో 10 గ్రాముల బంగారంపై రూ.430 తగ్గి రూ.60,550గా పలికింది.



విశ్లేషించారు. ఇదే తరహా అభిప్రాయాన్ని చెన్నయ్ లోని ఎన్ఎస్ జ్యువెల్లర్స్ ఎండ్ అసంత పద్మనాభన్ వ్యక్తం చేశారు.

వయోవృద్ధులకు ఇంటి వద్దే సర్వీస్

• షాపింగ్ వెల్డీ
న్యూఢిల్లీ : స్ట్రాట్ ఫోన్, స్ట్రాట్ టివి బ్రాండ్ షాపింగ్ అనుభవం ఉత్తమం అని ఎంపిక చేసిన వయోవృద్ధులకు ఇంటి వద్దనే సర్వీసు మద్దతును అందించనున్నట్లు తెలిపింది.

లలయన్స్ కు రూ.19,299 కోట్ల లాభాలు

ముంబయి: గడిచిన ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం 2022-23 మార్చిలో ముగిసిన నాలుగో త్రైమాసికం (క్వార్టర్)లో లలయన్స్ ఇండిస్ట్రీస్ నికర లాభాలు 19.1శాతం పెరిగి రూ.19,299 కోట్లకు చేరాయి.

27 నుంచి పంజాబ్ లోని ఎన్నికల : ఐబిఎ

ఐంగళూరు : ఇండియన్ ఘంటింగ్ అసోసియేషన్ (ఐపిఎ) ఏప్రిల్ 27 నుంచి 29వ తేదీ వరకు ఐంగళూరులో అతిపెద్ద నీరు, పారిశుధ్యం, పునరుద్ధింపు సంబంధించి పబ్లిక్ ఇండియా 2023 ప్రదర్శనను నిర్వహించనున్నట్లు తెలిపింది.

ప్రయాణికులతో మర్యాదగా మెలగండి!

- కండ్లక్షర్లకు టీఎన్ఆర్టీసీ ఎండ్ సజ్జనర్ హితవు
• రాష్ట్రవ్యాప్తంగా కండ్లక్షర్లకు టాక్స్ శిక్షణ ప్రారంభం



నవతెలంగాణ బ్యూరో - హైదరాబాద్
ప్రయాణికులతో మర్యాదగా మెలగాలని కండ్లక్షర్లకు తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్ర రోడ్డు రవాణా సంస్థ (టీఎన్ఆర్టీసీ) ఎండ్ సీసీ సజ్జనర్ బస్సులోకి రాగానే వారిని నమస్కరించి అంటూ చిరునవ్వుతో పలకరించాలి.

టీఎన్ఆర్టీసీ ఏప్రిల్ ఛాలెంజ్ ఫర్ ట్రినింగ్ (టాక్స్) శుక్రవారం ప్రారంభమైంది. హైదరాబాద్ బస్ టెర్మినల్ నుంచి వర్కవులో ఈ శిక్షణ జరుగుతున్న తీరును సంస్థ ఎండ్ సీసీ సజ్జనర్ పరిశీలించారు.

వైద్య బీమాపై అవగాహన పెరగాలి

• గవర్నర్ తమిళనాడు
హైదరాబాద్ : వైద్య బీమాపై ప్రజల్లో అవగాహన పెంచాలి అవసరం ఉందని తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్ర గవర్నర్ తమిళనాడు సౌందర రాజన్ అన్నారు.

టైక్ లోకి

50వేల ఎస్ఎంఐలు
హైదరాబాద్: భారత్ లో 2022 డిసెంబర్ లో కార్యకలాపాలు ప్రారంభించినప్పటి నుంచి ఇప్పటి వరకు 50వేలకు పైగా ఎస్ఎంఐలు తమ బోర్డులపై చేరుకున్నట్లు ఆర్థిక సేవల వేదిక టైక్ తెలిపింది.

భారత వృద్ధి తగ్గింపు:

అక్కూట్ రేటింగ్స్
న్యూఢిల్లీ : ప్రస్తుత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరంలో భారత వృద్ధి రేటు తగ్గింపు అక్కూట్ రేటింగ్స్ ఓ రిపోర్ట్ లో పేర్కొంది.

CYIENT CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081. Telangana, India. Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 - 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, For the year ended March 31, 2023, For the year ended March 31, 2022, Audited. Rows include Cash flow from operating activities, investing activities, and financing activities.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, For the year ended March 31, 2023, For the year ended March 31, 2022, Audited. Rows include Cash flow from operating activities, investing activities, and financing activities.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, For the year ended March 31, 2023, For the year ended March 31, 2022, Audited. Rows include Net cash outflow on acquisition of business.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, For the year ended March 31, 2023, For the year ended March 31, 2022, Audited. Rows include Net cash outflow on acquisition of business.